

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.369/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9885/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CRA No.1018/ 2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Adish C. Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court vide order dated 22.11.2013 dismissed the special leave petition for non-prosecution. Be it noted earlier that the petitioner was directed to file the proof of surrender within four weeks.

Mr. Aggarwala, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that due to inevitable circumstances, the Advocate on Record could not attend the Court on 22.11.2013 and further, in the meantime the petitioner has surrendered to custody. Regard being had to the aforesaid submission, application for restoration is allowed and the special leave petition is directed to be restored to its original number. Matter be listed before an appropriate Bench.

CRL.M.P. NO.369/2014 stands disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER