

ITEM NO.10

Court No.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9885/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CRA No.1018/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Adish C.Aggarwala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question of sentence.
Additional documents, if any be filed in the meantime

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|
|